

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2005**

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corp. Thr. ....Petitioner  
Chief Executive Officer

V/S

Sumatibai Ramchandra Polade Thr. Lrs. Smt. ....Respondent  
Latabai Wd/o Arvind Polade And Ors

Mm Agnihotri Ps Sahare For Petitioner

Mr Joshi/r-1,,3 To 8. Hp.polade,sc.bhalerao,kb.bhagat /r-1 And  
3 To 8 Makrand Joshi, Sc Bhalerao/r1,2a To 2d For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J**

**DATE : 2nd March, 2017**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 9/3/2017 alongwith connected matters.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**