

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NOS.561, 562 & 563 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2005

MIDC Thr. Its Chief Executive Officer, Regional Office at By-pass Road, Amravati

-vs-

Sumatibai Ramchandra Polade, Latabai wd/o Arvind Polade and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant/applicant.
Shri S. C. Bhalerao, Advocate for respondent Nos.2(a
to d), and 3 to 8.
Ms A. R. Kulkarni, AGP for respondent Nos.9 and 10.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : March 03, 2017

By these applications, the appellant seeks to bring on record the legal heirs of respondent Nos.3 and 6 who have expired during pendency of the proceedings. Notice on the said applications is made returnable forthwith. Shri S. C. Bhalerao, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of said legal heirs.

Considering reasons mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed. After setting aside abatement and condoning delay the legal heirs of respondent Nos.3 and 6 are permitted to be brought on record. Amendment be carried out by **06/03/2017**.

Civil applications are allowed and disposed of.

F.A. No.343 of 2005

Stand over **07/03/2017**.

JUDGE