

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

SUMATIBAI RAMCHANDRA POLADE AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 169 OF 2005

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

PANDURANG S/O MAHADEO KALE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS GANGUBAI
WD/O PANDURANG KALE AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 369 OF 2006

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

GAJANAN MAHADEO BORKHADE (SINCE DEAD) SMT. SUSHILA WD/O
GAJANAN BORKHADE AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 412 OF 2006

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

SUNANDA GANGADHAR GULHANE AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 467 OF 2008

MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

Vrs.

BHARATLAL S/O GANGADIN PRAJAPATI AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 624 OF 2006

GAJANAN MAHADEORAO BORKHADE (DEAD) THROUGH LRS SMT.
SUSHILA WD/O GAJANANRAO BORKHADE AND OTHERS

Vrs.

THE STATE OF MAHADEORAO AND OTHERS

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2013
MAHARASHTRA INDUSTRIAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
Vrs.
VASANTA S/O KASHINATH DHAKANE AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri M. M. Agnihotri, Advocate for appellant.

CORAM:- ARUN D. UPADHYE, J.
DATED :- 22/11/2018.

Heard Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. He submitted that total 13 matters are arising out of the same notification and same village. However, today, only 7 matters are listed for final hearing. He submitted that the other connected matters i.e. First Appeal Nos.1358/2009, 726/2010, 1021/2010, 1024/2010, 1083/2015 and 1073/2010 are not listed before the Court. Therefore, these matters be listed along with these 7 matters.

Shri Abhay Sambre, learned counsel for respondent No.1 in First Appeal No.412/2006 has submitted that already, pursis is filed long back intimating that the respondent No.1 is reported to be dead. However, no steps are taken by the appellant in bringing on record the legal heirs of respondent No.1. He, therefore, submitted that he may be discharged. Shri Abhay Sambre, learned counsel is discharged.

Shri Agnihotri, learned counsel however, submitted that he will take steps in bringing legal heirs of respondent No.1 on record. Hence, two weeks time is granted.

List all the matters on 06/12/2018 for final hearing.

JUDGE

Choulwar