

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 343 OF 2005

Maharashtra Industrial Development Corporation, thr. its Chief Executive Officer
..vs..

Smt. Sumatibai Ramchandra Poladi, thr. LRs

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri S.C. Bhalerao, Advocate for respondents.

CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 12/02/2021

Counsel for the Respondents states that several matters arising from the same notification are pending before the Single Judge as well as Division Bench. He states that he has already filed an application before the Registry for tagging all these appeals pending before the Single Judge with the matters pending before the Division Bench and the orders are awaited. In view of which no further orders.

JUDGE

Trupti