



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.343 OF 2005
[MIDC .vs. Smt. Sumatibai R. Palodi and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri M.M. Agnihotri, Advocate for Appellant.
Shri S.C. Bhalerao, Advocate for Respondents.
Shri M.A. Kadu, AGP for Respondent/State.

.....
CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.
DATED : 09.12.2025.

1. This court on 25.11.2025 passed the following order :

“1. It is informed that Shri M.M. Agnihotri, learned Counsel for appellant is not available today in the Court, due to medical reasons.

2. These matters are from year 2005 and, therefore, the short adjournment is granted with a clear understanding that these matters will be considered finally on the next date.

3. List the matters on 04.12.2025.”

2. Today, the learned counsel for the Appellant-MIDC states that he want further time in the matter to bifurcate the appeals in the different category. According to them, some appeal lies before the Division Bench and accordingly necessary orders are required to be passed therein. So also, according to him, it is not possible for them to work out the matter today.

3. The learned counsel appearing for the land owners strongly objected the adjournment. According to them, these matters are pending on the file of this court since the year 2005

and onwards and they waiting for the fruits of the judgment and order which was in their favour since last 20 years.

4. Hence, considering this factual aspect, it is made clear that no adjournment will be granted on the next date. If any one seeks adjournment on any count, the same shall be subject to Rs.10,000/- on next date.

5. Place this matter along with connected matters for further consideration on **16th January, 2026.**

(PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.)

Gulande